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◇ Course Description, Number of students to be accepted, Qualifications and, etc.

Name of
department

Course code Name of adviser E-mail Teaching field（s） Course description Language
Number of

students to be
accepted

Qualification and requirement for students,
number of students in past 5 years

02001
Assoc.Prof.
Kenzo Katsukawa

kenzo_k@hirosaki-u.ac.jp
Horticultural
Science

Vegetable crops, flowers and ornamental
plants

Japanese 1 Conversational skills in Japanese

02002
Prof.
Kaori Sugihara

kabochan@hirosaki-u.ac.jp Music Vocal, Opera, Music education (Vocal)
Japanese, Italian,
English

1
Conversational skills in Japanese, Italian or
English

02003
Prof.
Tadahiko Imada

timada@hirosaki-u.ac.jp Music
Music education,Cultural studies,
Soundscape studies

Japanese,
English

1 Fluent in English

02004
Ｌecturer
Natsuko Asayama

asayaman@hirosaki-u.ac.jp Music Musicology
Japanese,
English, German

1
Conversational skills in Japanese,German or
English

02005
Ｌecturer
Minoru　Shimizu

m-shimizu@hirosaki-u.ac.jp Music Music education,composition
Japanese,
English

1
Conversational skills in simple Japanese or
English
Panama, 2019-

02006
Prof.
Hirotoshi
Fukushima

hirof@hirosaki-u.ac.jp Pedagogy
Teacher Education, Sociology of
Education

Japanese,
English

1 Conversational skills in Japanese or English

02007
Prof.
A.S Rausch

asrausch@hirosaki-u.ac.jp Social linguistics
Social linguistics as applied to English
education

Japanese,
English

1
Conversational skills in Japanese, fluent in
English

02008
Assoc.Prof.
Ｔakahito Ｍasuda

tmasuda@hirosaki-u.ac.jp
Inclusive early
childhood
education and care

Inclusive childhood education and care,
child care support

Japanese 1
Conversational skills in Japanese
Ghana, 2012

02009
Lecture.
Jun Makita

jun.makita@hirosaki-u.ac.jp Politics
Japanese Politics and Government
Administration

Japanese 1 Conversational skills in Japanese or English

02010
Prof.
Etsuo Tsukamoto

etsuka@hirosaki-u.ac.jp Fine Art Art Education, Sculpture Japanese 1 Conversational skills in Japanese

02011
Assoc.Prof.
Mitsuteru Sato

ms@hirosaki-u.ac.jp Fine Art Graphic design, Photograph, Drawing
Japanese,
English

1 Conversational skills in Japanese or English

02012
Assoc.Prof.
Akira Tomita

atomita@hirosaki-u.ac.jp Art Art Education
Japanese,
English, Spanish

1
Conversational skills in Japanese, English or
Spanish
Kenya,2019

02013
Assoc.Prof.
Kanako Ide

idek_48@hirosaki-u.ac.jp History of Art History of western Art
Japanese,
English, Italian

1
Conversational skills in Japanese, English or
Italian

02014
Assoc.Prof.
Takayuki Sato

satot@hirosaki-u.ac.jp Science
Science Education, Environmental
Education

Japanese
,English

1 Conversational skills in Japanese or English

02015
Ｌecturer
Tsuyoshi Sato

satotsuyo@hirosaki-u.ac.jp English English Education, Corpus
Japanese
,English

1 Conversational skills in Japanese or English

02016
Assoc.Prof.
Lee sujin

leesujin@hirosaki-u.ac.jp
Life management,
Family

Asian Family Life
Japanese
,English

1 Conversational skills in Japanese

02017
Prof.
Fumio Yamada

fumio@hirosaki-u.ac.jp
Japanese language,
 Japanese culture

Japanese language, Japanese culture
Japanese，
Chinese

1 Conversational skills in Japanese

02018
Assoc.Prof.
Hiroaki Takeuchi

hiloakit@hirosaki-u.ac.jp
Early Childfood
Education

Early Childfood Education Japanese 1 Conversational skills in Japanese

02019
Prof.
Yukiyasu Chounan

cho@hirosaki-u.ac.jp Science Science education
Japanese,
English

1
Conversational skills in English or Japanese
Malaysia, 2013: Zimbabwe, 2019

02020
Prof.
Akemi Yasukawa

yasukawa@hirosaki-u.ac.jp Clothing science Science of clothing and textile Japanese 1 Conversational skills in Japanese

02021
Assoc. Prof.
Toru Shimada

tshimada@hirosaki-u.ac.jp Science Chemistry Japanese, English 1
Conversational skills in English or Japanese
Nigeria, 2020-
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